
STATE COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR
JUDGE CHARLES E AUSLANDER III

JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

May 14, 2024

Criminal Calendar

1.) ST24CR0815-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBIN LYNN ANSLEY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/8/2024 DOB: 11/15/1966

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ANSLEY, ROBIN $13.00 3/9/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) ST24CR0821- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JENNIFER LYNN BROWN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/15/2024 DOB: 8/21/1967

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $2,400.00 3/18/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) ST24CR0795-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TELVIN JERSHADIAN BUCKLES Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/8/2024 DOB: 4/25/1992

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,500.00 3/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4.) ST24CR0796-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GERARDO NOE CARRILLO-TINAJERO Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/7/2024 DOB: 8/1/2000

Count 1.) GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFI

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5.) ST24CR0797- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAZMINE GARNELL CARTER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/14/2024 DOB: 7/17/2001

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) RECKLESS CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant SYDNEY  CRUDO
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CARTER, JAZMINE $52.00 3/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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6.) ST24CR0806- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KEVIN ADONAY CASTRO Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/16/2024 DOB: 9/19/2003

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $11,200.00 3/19/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) ST23CR0163-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NEVAEH GRACE CHRISTIAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/8/2023 DOB: 7/6/2004

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JESSICA  BENJAMIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CHRISTIAN, NEVAEH $13.00 1/9/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) ST24CR0455-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NEVAEH GRACE CHRISTIAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/27/2023 DOB: 7/6/2004

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JESSICA  BENJAMIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

IRWIN, JESSICA $130.00 1/12/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) ST24CR0811- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TANIYA MARIE COOPER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/10/2024 DOB: 4/8/2005

Count 1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

COOPER, TANIYA $13.00 3/11/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10.) ST24CR0807-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANDREA NICOLE CRANE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/16/2024 DOB: 3/7/1988

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CRANE, ANDREA $13.00 3/17/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) ST24CR0494- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JUSTIN WADE CULVER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/19/2024 DOB: 3/26/1988

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant SYDNEY  CRUDO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) ST24CR0250- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEREMIAH DARNELL DAVIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/22/2023 DOB: 12/30/1997

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant SYDNEY  CRUDO
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DAVIS, JEREMIAH $1.00 2/1/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13.) ST24CR0822- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LUCY CARSON DAVIS-HANCOCK Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/7/2024 DOB: 6/22/1999

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DAVIS-HANCOCK, LUCY $13.00 3/10/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) ST24CR0823-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARIA GUADALUPE VECENDIZ DELATORRE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/6/2024 DOB: 8/9/1989

Count 1.) THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DELATORRE, MARIA $26.00 3/6/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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15.) ST24CR0476- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAWN KUUIPO DIEHL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/15/2024 DOB: 10/5/1973

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) PEDESTRIAN MUST WALK ON SIDEWALK, IF
PROVIDED

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant SYDNEY  CRUDO
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DIEHL, DAWN $0.00 1/16/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

16.) ST24CR0406- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAWN KUUIPO DIEHL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/6/2023 DOB: 10/5/1973

Count 1.) PEDESTRIAN SOLICITING A RIDE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) VIOLATION OF DOT RESTRICT PLACED,CNTRL
ACCESS HWY

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant SYDNEY  CRUDO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) ST23CR2175- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STEPHANIE CHRISTIN FRADY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/24/2023 DOB: 5/3/1980

Count 1.) PERMITTING UNLICENSED PERSON TO DRIVE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) ST24CR0865-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DRAKE MONTANA GRANT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/11/2024 DOB: 5/19/2006

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF PISTOL OR REVOLVER BY
PERSON UNDER 1

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) POSSESSION OF PISTOL OR REVOLVER BY
PERSON UNDER 1

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BELL, CRYSTAL $130.00 3/12/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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19.) ST24CR0798-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSHUA EUGENE GREENE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/1/2024 DOB: 8/31/1988

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JESSICA  BENJAMIN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) ST24CR0627- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHARIE LAFAYE HILL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/8/2024 DOB: 11/23/1984

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 3.) PEDESTRIAN MUST WALK ON SIDEWALK, IF
PROVIDED

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant SYDNEY  CRUDO
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

HILL, CHARLIE $0.00 3/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) ST24CR0611-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KARLTON JAHQUEZ HOLLIE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/1/2024 DOB: 7/19/1991

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JESSICA  BENJAMIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

HOLLIE, KARLTON $0.00 3/1/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

22.) ST24CR0612-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KARLTON JAHQUEZ HOLLIE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/8/2024 DOB: 7/19/1991

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JESSICA  BENJAMIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

HOLLIE, KARLTON $0.00 3/15/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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23.) ST24CR0560- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANSAMANA  KEITA Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/9/2023 DOB: 3/18/1983

Count 1.) TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ADAM  RUF
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) ST24CR0866- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALPHONIQUE LATOYA KNIGHT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/26/2024 DOB: 6/10/1979

Count 1.) BATTERY Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

KNIGHT, ALPHONIQUE $26.00 2/27/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25.) ST24CR0814-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANDREW KENNETH LOWERY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/12/2023 DOB: 7/18/1979

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LOWERY, TRINA $260.00 3/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

26.) ST24CR0808- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAVID CHASE MARTIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/16/2024 DOB: 10/4/1985

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MARTIN, DAVID $13.00 3/17/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27.) ST24CR0832-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OMARION RAYSHAD MARTIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/19/2024 DOB: 7/13/2002

Count 1.) THEFT BY DECEPTION Misdemeanor
Count 2.) THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MARTIN, OMARION $26.00 3/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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JUDGE CHARLES E AUSLANDER III

JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

May 14, 2024

Criminal Calendar

28.) ST24CR0809-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ORLANDO PIERRE MATHIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/14/2024 DOB: 4/5/1988

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) GIVING FALSE NAME/ADDRESS/BIRTHDATE TO
LAW ENF.OFF

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) LOITERING OR PROWLING Misdemeanor
Count 4.) UNLAWFUL TO POSSESS, DISPLAY, OR USE ANY
FALSE, FR

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

29.) ST24CR0833-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTANAE LAKENDRA MCINTOSH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/10/2024 DOB: 9/25/1993

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 3/10/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30.) ST24CR0837-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALISHA DASHAWN MITCHELL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/8/2024 DOB: 6/4/1992

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 3.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ERVIN, WILMORE & BERNICE $9,550.00 3/9/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

31.) ST24CR0799- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACQUES DJUAN MOON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/1/2024 DOB: 12/7/1990

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MOON, JACQUES $26.00 3/6/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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32.) ST24CR0834- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LOGAN ROBERT MOULTON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/10/2024 DOB: 6/28/1997

Count 1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS Misdemeanor
Count 3.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State TORI  GOFF
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $1,500.00 3/11/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

33.) ST23CR1742-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANDREA LEONOR MUNIZ Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/12/2023 DOB: 9/22/1984

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $650.00 4/29/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

34.) ST24CR0710- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SAMANTHA LYNN OLLAR Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/11/2023 DOB: 3/9/2005

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

OLLAR, SAMANTHA $26.00 2/9/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

35.) ST24CR0800- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NELSON  PEREZ Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/4/2023 DOB: 7/8/1963

Count 1.) FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

PEREZ, NELSON $0.00 3/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

36.) ST24CR0711-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PATRICK TIMOTHY PIERONI Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/11/2023 DOB: 1/30/2001

Count 1.) DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROAD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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37.) ST24CR0836-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JARVIS TRACY PONDER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/27/2024 DOB: 1/23/1997

Count 1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) SIMPLE BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,500.00 3/20/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

38.) ST24CR0629-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RODNEY DONNELL ROBINSON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/14/2024 DOB: 2/2/1989

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor
Count 3.) NO INSURANCE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) DRIVING VEHICLE WHEN REGISTRATION SUSP/
REV

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ROBINSON, RODNEY $0.00 3/22/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

39.) ST24CR0813-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRIS  ROMEO Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/6/2023 DOB: 12/21/1975

Count 1.) AGGRESSIVE DRIVING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

40.) ST24CR0502-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT MICHAEL SMITH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/9/2023 DOB: 9/6/1991

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS- FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 12/10/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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41.) ST24CR0881- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOMMY LEE STURDIVANT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/17/2024 DOB: 10/24/1970

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING Misdemeanor
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

STURDIVANT, TOMMY $0.00 4/29/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

42.) ST24CR0835-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CODY WAYNE TITTLE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/21/2024 DOB: 9/6/1990

Count 1.) THEFT BY DECEPTION Misdemeanor
Count 2.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 3/10/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

43.) ST24CR0801-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. VU HOANG TRAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/10/2024 DOB: 10/20/1974

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant JEFFREY A ROTHMAN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $4,061.00 3/10/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

44.) ST24CR0867- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMORIS DWAUN WATKINS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/9/2024 DOB: 1/4/1997

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS- FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 3/13/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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45.) ST24CR0871-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON HILTON WEEKS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/12/2024 DOB: 4/25/1978

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State TANNER  HUFF

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

46.) ST24CR0790- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTONIO ORYAN WELLS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/14/2024 DOB: 11/29/1986

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $500.00 3/16/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

47.) ST24CR0868- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTONIO ORYAN WELLS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/27/2024 DOB: 11/29/1986

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 2.) HEADLIGHTS Misdemeanor
Count 3.) TAIL LIGHTS Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITHOUT REVALIDATION
DECAL

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $3,044.00 3/16/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

48.) ST24CR0717- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DWIGHT DEWAYNE WICKS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/18/2023 DOB: 9/18/1964

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SPEEDING Misdemeanor

Posted Speed: 35 Actual Speed: 51
Count 3.) IMPROPER LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 5.) FAILURE TO USE CORRECT SIGNAL Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,290.00 5/19/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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49.) ST24CR0870- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KENNETH ST. JOHN WILEY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/5/2022 DOB: 3/26/1967

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 3/17/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

50.) ST24CR0869- CEA STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CALVIN ADRIAN WILLIAMS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/6/2024 DOB: 3/23/1960

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) PEDESTRIAN MUST WALK ON SIDEWALK, IF
PROVIDED

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WILLIAMS, CALVIN ADRIAN $0.00 3/7/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

51.) ST24CR0802-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KENNY EUGENE WILLIAMS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 1/4/2024 DOB: 10/26/1956

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY WHILE TURNING
LEFT

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN M IGNATIUS
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#

ANSLEY, ROBIN LYNN ST24CR0815-RSH 1

BROWN, JENNIFER LYNN ST24CR0821- CEA 2

BUCKLES, TELVIN JERSHADIAN ST24CR0795-RSH 3

CARRILLO-TINAJERO, GERARDO NOE ST24CR0796-RSH 4

CARTER, JAZMINE GARNELL ST24CR0797- CEA 5

CASTRO, KEVIN ADONAY ST24CR0806- CEA 6

CHRISTIAN, NEVAEH GRACE ST23CR0163-RSH 7

CHRISTIAN, NEVAEH GRACE ST24CR0455-RSH 8

COOPER, TANIYA MARIE ST24CR0811- CEA 9

CRANE, ANDREA NICOLE ST24CR0807-RSH 10

CULVER, JUSTIN WADE ST24CR0494- CEA 11

DAVIS, JEREMIAH DARNELL ST24CR0250- CEA 12

DAVIS-HANCOCK, LUCY CARSON ST24CR0822- CEA 13

DELATORRE, MARIA GUADALUPE VECENDIZ ST24CR0823-RSH 14

DIEHL, DAWN KUUIPO ST24CR0476- CEA 15

DIEHL, DAWN KUUIPO ST24CR0406- CEA 16

FRADY, STEPHANIE CHRISTIN ST23CR2175- CEA 17

GRANT, DRAKE MONTANA ST24CR0865-RSH 18

GREENE, JOSHUA EUGENE ST24CR0798-RSH 19

HILL, CHARIE LAFAYE ST24CR0627- CEA 20

HOLLIE, KARLTON JAHQUEZ ST24CR0611-RSH 21

HOLLIE, KARLTON JAHQUEZ ST24CR0612-RSH 22

KEITA, ANSAMANA ST24CR0560- CEA 23

KNIGHT, ALPHONIQUE LATOYA ST24CR0866- CEA 24

LOWERY, ANDREW KENNETH ST24CR0814-RSH 25

MARTIN, DAVID CHASE ST24CR0808- CEA 26

MARTIN, OMARION RAYSHAD ST24CR0832-RSH 27

MATHIS, ORLANDO PIERRE ST24CR0809-RSH 28

MCINTOSH, ANTANAE LAKENDRA ST24CR0833-RSH 29

MITCHELL, ALISHA DASHAWN ST24CR0837-RSH 30

MOON, JACQUES DJUAN ST24CR0799- CEA 31

MOULTON, LOGAN ROBERT ST24CR0834- CEA 32

MUNIZ, ANDREA LEONOR ST23CR1742-RSH 33

OLLAR, SAMANTHA LYNN ST24CR0710- CEA 34

PEREZ, NELSON ST24CR0800- CEA 35

PIERONI, PATRICK TIMOTHY ST24CR0711-RSH 36

PONDER, JARVIS TRACY ST24CR0836-RSH 37

ROBINSON, RODNEY DONNELL ST24CR0629-RSH 38

ROMEO, CHRIS ST24CR0813-RSH 39

SMITH, ROBERT MICHAEL ST24CR0502-RSH 40

STURDIVANT, TOMMY LEE ST24CR0881- CEA 41

TITTLE, CODY WAYNE ST24CR0835-RSH 42

TRAN, VU HOANG ST24CR0801-RSH 43

WATKINS, JAMORIS DWAUN ST24CR0867- CEA 44

WEEKS, JASON HILTON ST24CR0871-RSH 45

5/7/2024 10:19 AMPage 13 of 14



STATE COURT ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR
JUDGE CHARLES E AUSLANDER III

JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

May 14, 2024

Criminal Calendar

Name Case Number Item#

WELLS, ANTONIO ORYAN ST24CR0790- CEA 46

WELLS, ANTONIO ORYAN ST24CR0868- CEA 47

WICKS, DWIGHT DEWAYNE ST24CR0717- CEA 48

WILEY, KENNETH ST. JOHN ST24CR0870- CEA 49

WILLIAMS, CALVIN ADRIAN ST24CR0869- CEA 50

WILLIAMS, KENNY EUGENE ST24CR0802-RSH 51
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